

09th November, 2015.

To,
The BSE Limited,
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J.Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001.

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 09th November, 2015.

Ref: Company Code No. 532316

Sir,

In compliance of clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, we would like to inform you that at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 09th November, 2015, the Board, inter alia, considered and approved the unaudited Financial Statements/results (Provisional) for the quarter ended 30th September, 2015. The same is being enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge us the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For S Kumar Online Limited

Hitendra

(Hitendrakumar Ranka)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

S Kumars Online Limited

CIN : L45400MH1999PLC119875

Registered & Corporate Office : "Avadh", Avadhesh Parisar, G. K. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 013. (INDIA)
Tel.: 022-2491 4795 • Fax : 022-2498 0390 • E-mail : skumars.support@gmail.com

S KUMAR ONLINE LIMITED

Regd.Off: "Avadh", Avadhesh Parisar, G.K.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018

PART I		(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Second Quarter Ended 30/09/2015							
-Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended (30/09/2015)	Preceding 3 months ended (30/06/2015)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30/09/2014)	Year to Date figures for current Period ended (30/09/2015)	Year to Date figures for the previous year ended (30/09/2014)	Previous accounting year ended (31/03/2015)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations						
	a) Net Sales/Income from Operation (Net of excise duty)	12.75	10.63	-	23.38	15.27	15.27
	b) Other Operation Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from operations (net)	12.75	10.63	-	23.38	15.27	15.27
2	Expenses						
	a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	1.55
	c) Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	7.17
	d) Employees benefits expense	8.13	8.87	6.90	17.00	14.89	29.92
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	3.17	3.38	3.30	6.55	6.57	15.08
	f) Other expenses	5.72	4.21	5.97	9.93	11.17	31.54
	Total expenses	17.03	16.46	16.17	33.49	32.63	85.26
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(4.28)	(5.83)	(16.17)	(10.11)	(17.36)	(69.99)
4	Other Income	0.97	0.65	0.15	1.62	0.29	12.19
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(3.30)	(5.18)	(16.02)	(8.48)	(17.07)	(57.80)
6	Finance costs	0.14	0.04	0.16	0.18	0.35	0.62
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	(3.44)	(5.22)	(16.18)	(8.66)	(17.42)	(58.42)
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit(+)/ Loss (-) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(3.44)	(5.22)	(16.18)	(8.66)	(17.42)	(58.42)
10	Tax expense	(0.11)	0.01	0.25	(0.10)	(1.57)	1.36
11	Net Profit / Loss from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	(3.55)	(5.21)	(15.93)	(8.76)	(18.99)	(57.06)
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / Loss for the period (11-12)	(3.55)	(5.21)	(15.93)	(8.76)	(18.99)	(57.06)
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.10/- per share)	2,862.50	2,862.50	2,862.50	2,862.50	2,862.50	2,862.50
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year.	-	-	-	-	-	(3,817.23)
16.i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	a) Basic	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.03)	(0.07)	(0.20)
	b) Diluted	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.03)	(0.07)	(0.20)
16.ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	a) Basic	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.03)	(0.07)	(0.20)
	b) Diluted	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.03)	(0.07)	(0.20)

See accompanying note to the financial results



